



SG Allied Businesses Limited

B-40, S.I.T.E., Karachi, Pakistan

Tel (021)32561193 (021)32593500

Email: info@sglyne.com internet: www.sglyne.com

February 25, 2019

The general Manager,
Pakistan Stock Exchange (G) Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road
Karachi

Dear Sir

We are enclosing sealed envelope for your information.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to be 'S. S. S.', written over a diagonal line that extends from the bottom left towards the top right.

Yours sincerely

For SG Allied Businesses Limited.



SG ALLIED BUSINESSES LIMITED

B-40, S.I.T.E., Karachi, Pakistan
Tel (021)2561190-3 Fax# (021)2563113
Email info@sglyne.com internet www.sglyne.com

Date: February 25, 2019

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange (Guarantee) Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road
Karachi.

Dear Sir,

Subject: **Financial Results For the Period ended December 31, 2018**


We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our Company in their meeting held on February 25, 2019 at 01.00 pm. at the registered office of the Company at B-40, S.I.T.E., Karachi.

To approve the accounts for the half year ended December 31, 2018.

Further, no dividend was recommended.

The financial results of the Company are as follows:

	Profit and Loss Account			
	Half year ended			
	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2017
	----- Rupees -----			
Sales & services income	2,461,629	1,094,617	1,361,629	853,495
Cost of sales & services	(207,996)	(5,593,931)	341,292	(5,237,081)
Gross profit/(loss)	2,253,633	(4,499,314)	1,702,921	(4,383,586)
Administrative and selling expenses	(22,774,578)	(13,500,517)	(13,387,944)	(3,629,738)
Operating loss	(20,520,945)	(17,999,831)	(11,685,023)	(8,013,324)
Profit on sale of property plant and equipment	-	-	-	-
Other income	18,383,238	19,033,046	6,322,037	12,416,658
	(2,137,707)	1,033,215	(5,362,986)	4,403,334
Financial charges	(5,042,954)	-	(5,042,954)	-
Profit/(Loss) before taxation	(7,180,661)	1,033,215	(10,405,940)	4,403,334
Taxation				
Current	(1,405,993)	(2,910,603)	(702,996)	(498,284)
Prior year			-	-
Deferred			-	1,735,740
	(1,405,993)	2,077,095	(702,996)	1,237,456
Profit/(Loss) after taxation	(8,586,654)	3,110,309	(11,108,936)	5,640,789
Other comprehensive income	-	-	-	-
Total comprehensive income	(8,586,654)	3,110,309	(11,108,936)	5,640,789
Profit/(Loss) per share - basic and diluted	(0.57)	0.21	(0.74)	0.38


Company Secretary